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PARTS LIST
ITEM[QTY MATERIAL PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1)1 550-C-730 ASSEMBLY, DRIVE CARTRIDGE
2 |1 550-C-726 ASSEMBLY, END FACE SEAL
. 3 | 1 |ACI-CF8M 550-C-725 ROTOR HUB
@34" ROTOR 4 | 1 |Stainless Steel, 304L 550-B-525 ROTOR CAP
g @ @ 5 | 1 |Stainless Steel, 410 550-D-1502 EXTRACTION PLATE
0 6 | 3 |[Stainless Steel, 316L 550-A-375 LEVELING SCREW, ROTOR
7 | 1 [Stainless Steel, 304L 550-A-447 LEVELING SCREW, ROTOR CAP
@ @ 8 | 1 [Stainless Steel 551-D-722 ROTOR, 34" DIA.
@ 9 | 2 [Stainless Steel, 304L 550-A-376 DRIVE PIN
10 | 1 [Rubber 550-A-377 GASKET
a 11 | 1 |Stainless Steel/Carbon Steel |550-D-1263 BODY, 150-34
G 12 | 1 |Stainless Steel/Carbon Steel |550-D-1322 DISCHARGE SECTION
13 | 1 [Stainless Steel, 304L 550-B-526 TOP CAP
G 14 | 1 [Steel/Rubber SEALING WASHER, 3/4"
e 15 | 3 [Stainless Steel, 18-8 FLAT WASHER, 5/8"
16 | 1 |Buna-N UNS #227 O-RING, .139" SECT. X 2-1/8" ID
17 | 1 [Buna-N O-RING, .275" SECT. X 50" ID
18 | 20 [Stainless Steel, 18-8 H.H.C.S., 5/8"-11 X 1" LG
19 | 8 [Stainless Steel, 18-8 S.H.CS., 1/2"-13 X 3/4" LG
GREASE LINE 20 | 2 |Stainless Steel, 18-8 H.H.C.S., 5/8"-11 X 2" LG
FOR BEARING Q 21 | 1 |[Stainless Steel, 18-8 H.H.C.S., 3/4"-10 X 3-1/2" LG
GREASE 0.06" RUNNING CLEARANCE 22 | 3 |Stainless Steel, 18-8 H.H.CS., 5/8"-11 X 3" LG
RELIEF 9.00" 23 | 24 [Steel, Carbon STUD, 1"-8 X 5.5" LG, 2" THD X 1-3/4" THD
24 | 24 |Stainless Steel HEAVY HEX NUT, 1"-8
Dok WATER 25 | 6 |Stainless Steel H.H.CS., 1-1/8'-7 X 3" LG
26 | 1 |Steel, Carbon 550-C-906-1 GUARD, BULKHEAD SIDE
Q 27 | 1 |Steel, Carbon 550-C-906-2 GUARD, ACCEPT SIDE
_ 28 | 1 |Steel, Carbon 550-C-906-3 GUARD, FEED SIDE
29 [ 53 [Steel H.H.C.S., 1/4"-20 X 1/2" LG
’ 30 | 1 [carbon Steel 550-C-906-4 GUARD - MOTOR SIDE
’ 31 [ 1 [Carbon Steel 550-C-906-6 GUARD, LEFT SIDE BELT
g 32 [ 1 [Carbon Steel 550-C-906-5 GUARD, LEFT SIDE BELT
’ 33 | 2 [carbon Steel 550-C-906-7 GUARD, TOP BELT
¢ 34 [ 1 [Carbon Steel 550-C-904 BRACKET, MOTOR
5 35 | 4 |[Steel HEX NUT, 1/4"-20
36 | 2 [Steel FLAT WASHER, 1/4"
37 | 1 [Carbon Steel 550-C-904 BASE, MOTOR BRACKET SLIDE
38 | 4 [Steel, Mild FLAT WASHER, 3/4"
39 [ 10 [Steel, Mild HEX NUT, 3/4"-10
————— 40 | 2 [Steel, Carbon THREADED ROD, 3/4"-10 X 15-3/4" LG
41 | 2 |stainless Steel, 316 PIPE NIPPLE 150# - 1/4" NPT X 10" LG
42 | 2 |stainless Steel, 316 45 DEG. ELBOW - 1/4" NPT X 150#
43 | 1 [Stainless Steel RELIEF FITTING .125 NPT
44 | 2 |[Stainless Steel GREASE FITTING .125 NPT
45 | 2 [SYN. RUBBER/STAINLESS HOSE ASSEMBLY (SEAL WATER)
46 | 3 |SYN. RUBBER/STAINLESS HOSE ASSEMBLY (GREASE & RELIEF)
36.75"
- \\ 3/4" X 3/8" KEYWAY
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